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8
16:30

1600 m
94.000 

KELSTON CHERY GQEBERHA MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 94.000  (58.750 18.800 9.400 4.700 2.350)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

60.00

My Golly Molly
4j. ch W (Fire Away - Molly R)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

Luyolo Mxothwa

26.05 Kenilworth 10 1400 9,0 A Domeyer Innamorare, Solomons Seal, Future Turn
24.04 Kenilworth 4 1400 17,0 S Veale Coastal Commander, Port Louis, We're Jam
06.04 Kenilworth 10 1600 81,0 O Noach Rascallion, Port Louis, Montien
09.03 Kenilworth 6 1400 15,0 S Veale Tyrion Lannister, Fibonacci, Zil Moris
06.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 26,0 S Cele Jerusalema Rain, Dance Variety, Piroshka

2
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

58.00

Fateful Day
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Lantana Lady)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: G D Smith

Yuezae Ramzan

07.06 Fvp 1 1400 13,5 Y Ramzan Fateful Day, El Romiachi, Essential
10.05 Fairview 8 1600 26,0 C Zackey Cherry Ano, Grazinginthegrass, Bush Track
12.04 Fvp 3 1600 8,0 L Mxothwa The Mauritian, Kingdom Of Heaven, Fateful 
08.10 Greyville 4 1600 17,0 A Mgudlwa Teichman, Captainofthegreen, Shoefella
13.09 Grp 3 1600 9,0 A Mgudlwa Prince Of Taranto, Captain Of Grit, Fateful 

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.00

Alingalonga
7j. b W (Flower Alley - Alinga)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Charles Ndlovu

22.03 Fairview 5 1600 4,5 R Fourie Dowser, Metar, Storm Commander
12.01 Fairview 1 1400 9,0 R Fourie Alingalonga, El Romiachi, Slings And Arrow
22.12 Fairview 7 1600 34,0 K Minnie Jaspero, Slings And Arrows, Dawn Of A Ne
03.11 Fairview 5 1400 5,0 R A Venniker Global Ally, Slings And Arrows, El Romiachi
13.10 Fvp 6 1600 4,5 R Fourie Prince Vihaan, Peace In Our World, Sequoi

4
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

58.00

Kingdom Of Heaven
5j. b W (Dynasty - Biblical Susan)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: S C Meadows

S Naidoo

31.05 Fairview 2 1600 9,0 S Khumalo Timbavati River, Kingdom Of Heaven, Mask
10.05 Fairview 10 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Cherry Ano, Grazinginthegrass, Bush Track
12.04 Fvp 2 1600 2,6 S Khumalo The Mauritian, Kingdom Of Heaven, Fateful 
05.03 Kenilworth 7 1600 11,0 A Domeyer All About Ronnie, Unicorn Alert, Allez Moris
13.01 Kenilworth 7 1600 6,0 G Van Niekerk Promettere, Future Prince, Carriacou

5
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

56.00

No Place Like Home
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Moggytwoshoes)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Richard Fourie

07.06 Fvp 5 1400 3,8 R Fourie Fateful Day, El Romiachi, Essential
14.05 Fvp 1 1200 26,0 K Minnie No Place Like Home, Captain Casanova, Gi
09.03 Turffontein 10 2000 67,0 D De Gouveia Marauding Horde, George Handel, Atarime
29.02 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 4,0 M Yeni The Brief, Dubai Hills, King's Express
15.02 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 5,5 D De Gouveia No Place Like Home, Rossore Finale, Calla

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

56.00

Pembroke
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Rose Of Tralee)

Trainer: K Mitchley
Besitzer: Bryan & Taryn Spong & Mr B 

Cole-F. Dicken

12.04 Fvp 1 1600 4,3 S Khumalo Pembroke, Euphoric, The Charioteer
22.03 Fairview 4 1600 7,0 S Khumalo Dowser, Metar, Storm Commander
26.01 Fairview 4 1400 9,0 M Yeni Ubisika, Path Of Choice, Timbavati River
19.12 Fvp 1 1600 11,0 C Maujean Pembroke, Final Edition, Russian Empire
27.10 Fvp 9 1300 9,0 M Yeni Timbavati River, On The Road Again, Life O

7
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

56.00

El Romiachi
8j. b W (Elusive Fort - Scent Of Victory)

Trainer: Z Oosthuizen
Besitzer: Messrs Z Oosthuizen & G L C

M H Alabdulmalik

07.06 Fvp 2 1400 15,0 K A Brewer Fateful Day, El Romiachi, Essential
19.01 Fairview 8 2000 21,0 K Steyn Official Secret, Magical Midlands, Painite
12.01 Fairview 2 1400 34,0 K Steyn Alingalonga, El Romiachi, Slings And Arrow
19.12 Fvp 5 1400 17,0 M Mjoka Brenden James, Narcos, Euphoric
15.12 Fvp 5 1900 26,0 D Schwarz Painite, Storm Commander, Euphoric

8
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

56.00

Euphoric
9j. b W (Oratorio - Without Malice)

Trainer: JVA Strydom
Besitzer: Money Talks Syndicate , Mrs 

D B Geerthsen

14.05 Fvp 2 1400 13,5 D B Geerthsen On The Road Again, Euphoric, Travel Maste
16.04 Fvp 7 1400 15,0 K Steyn Timbavati River, Transact, Twice To Heave
12.04 Fvp 2 1600 8,0 T Mayhew Pembroke, Euphoric, The Charioteer
29.03 Fvp 8 1200 26,0 K Steyn Gimme's Laddie, On The Road Again, Tusc
12.03 Fvp 8 1900 17,0 K Steyn Central City, Downing Seven, Painite

9
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

54.00

Timbavati River
6j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Croc Valley)

Trainer: T J Laing
Besitzer: Mesdames Lorette Louw & T 

Chase Maujean

31.05 Fairview 1 1600 34,0 C Maujean Timbavati River, Kingdom Of Heaven, Mask
14.05 Fvp 8 1400 11,0 K A Brewer On The Road Again, Euphoric, Travel Maste
16.04 Fvp 1 1400 15,0 D Ashby Timbavati River, Transact, Twice To Heave
15.03 Fairview 7 1400 41,0 D Ashby Makhachev, Hawk Circle, Path Of Choice
01.03 Fairview 7 1400 15,0 R Danielson Single File, Guerra, Charlie Malone

10
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

54.00

Catch The Tune
6j. b W (Noble Tune - Catch The Wind)

Trainer: G D Smith
Besitzer: Vanashree & Mr Anant Singh 

N Nastili

13.03 Grp 8 1600 5,5 R A Venniker Rodriguez, Teichman, Pascali
22.01 Grp 5 1800 9,0 S Moodley Ancient World, , Lucretius
20.12 Greyville 4 2000 9,0 R A Venniker Etiquette, Khanyisa Indlela, Madison Blues
28.10 Turffontein 7 2000 15,0 M Yeni Scarlett Pimpernel, American Grayson, Ame
09.08 Greyville 1 1900 6,5 S Moodley Catch The Tune, Rock Fall, Dontstopmenow

11
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.00

Path Of Choice
8j. b W (Pathfork - Thin Red Line)

Trainer: A C Greeff
Besitzer: J H Kinsley

Kendall Minnie

03.05 Fvp 12 1600 9,0 K Minnie Global Rush, Guerra, Atkinson Grimshaw
15.03 Fairview 3 1400 15,0 K Minnie Makhachev, Hawk Circle, Path Of Choice
26.01 Fairview 2 1400 3,5 R Fourie Ubisika, Path Of Choice, Timbavati River
29.12 Fvp 1 1600 3,0 R Fourie Path Of Choice, Captains Walk, Legal Thrill
15.12 Fvp 2 1600 2,5 R Fourie Charlie Malone, Path Of Choice, Captains 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


